

Sr. No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) No. 1868/2024  
CM No. 4559/2024

Union of India and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Vivek Kumar Sharma

....Respondent(s)

Through :- -

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
07.08.2024

Notice returnable by or before next date. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List again on 09.10.2024.

In the meantime, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing, the impugned order dated 29.09.2022 passed in Original Application No.306/2021 titled '*Ex Sgt. Vivek Kumar Sharma v. UOI and others*', shall remain stayed.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Chief Justice (Acting)**

Jammu:  
07.08.2024  
Raj Kumar