

Sr. No. 21

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1868/2024

Union of India & ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Sharma, CGSC

V/s

Vivek Kumar SharmaRespondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

30.05.2025

Petitioners' counsel seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon the respondent.

Subject to petitioners taking steps, issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

List on 26.08.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
30.05.2025