

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1868/2024

Union of India & ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Sr. Panel Counsel

V/s

Vivek Kumar SharmaRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Khajuria, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Mr. Vikas Sharma, learned Senior Panel Counsel appearing for the petitioners, assures that the copy of paper book shall be supplied to the counsel opposite within one week.
2. Objections, if any, be filed by the respondent within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 30.05.2026.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall keep the relevant record available with him on the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Judge

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
01.04.2026